

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 346/2019

PRAMODGIRI PREMGIRI GOSWAMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.187766/2019-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

WITH

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 359/2019(FOR ADMISSION AND IA No. 192680/2019-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF AND
IA No. 192682/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-12-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHATFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Batra, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Sachdev, Adv.
Mr. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 08.01.2020.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with W.P. (Cr1.) No. 300/2019.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER